1326

00. {aa]
1,826 it the appraisa
"°°d ‘wm, su 1{;101&11 for approval

XUl ere )
Weo DEG1th O { that your
ve b owl oques
‘\:\zr:}gp‘ecgggj “ldopt the attached
¢

piorab? ubmitted,

o 1y 8
lliol“nogcsl’ectff;(‘-)ﬁ;) R, VARNER
3 £ Director-Secrctnry

bickl:

m\cllm“we‘glegﬁgt the personal
.55 Reiﬁm petween C. E. Nolan
oes ©OPT " Housing Commission
DetrOl ‘o preparing fixture
orts 1n the Virginia Park

rals o amount not to exceed
;‘gp 112) ge and the same is hereby

25.0

§132 med. 5
jrm llows:
coﬁfiopted afmfgcilmen Browne, Eber-
=0 Rogell, Van
pard, and President
Angwer y

Rf*&’gzs ~_ None.

Hous

ood,

g
ing Commission
May 5, 1972
mon Council:
Honorabglg;’;" PARK NDP MICH. A-
Re: VIzR' Fee Appraisal Contract
‘gné.nge order Request No. 2.
ntlemen — On April 27, 1972, the

Get Commission recommended
Hollfﬂtnzgwe of proposals by Clarence
w'cﬁfams and Council Irwin to provide
Wi aisal work on two parcels that
;’ge not included in their original
contract and change order No. 1.

We request your Honorable Body’s
approval of the following: )

Tee Appraiser - Clarence Williams -
change order in the amount from
$15.275 to $15,650; a change of $375.00
is requested.

Fee Appraiser - Council Irwin -
change order in the amount from
$18,775 to $14,150; a change of $375.00
is requested.

We respectfully ask approval and
adoption of the attached resolution to
effect change order No. 2 in the Fee
Appraisal Contracts of Clarence
Williams and Council Irwin in an
:!;1&13: got to exceed $375.00 for each

ed.

Respectfully submitted,

HAROLD R. VARNER

Director-Secretary

Approved;
W-DI. STECHER
eputy Controller
By Cotrlzxcnman Wierzbicki:
Houamg Resolved, that the Detroit
authorlzedGommlssion is hereby
21 to effect, change orders No.

¢ Fee A
Clare; bpraisal Contracts of
in nc:m?égltams and Council Irwin
Tor eaep ap not to exceed $375.00
Tehy autxfgfgz“"' be and the same is
t €d and confirmed; and

Resoly

Qire, 2 e(}; 'Il;h“t the Controller be

teteq o iRV  authorized and
onor vouchers when

accordance with the

1972

foregoing communlcuu(m

Adopted ag 1o 7
Yons — Coy lows:

mellmen
1}\1::((}1. 'Hood, Levin, BI;.Z‘:;?' e
werp, Wierzbickd, and Py, oo
Ravitaitog President,
Nays — None.
Housing Commission
Ig)no\r;}ble Common Courl:dcillly- A
e: VIRGI '
Ak NIA PARK NDP, MICH, A-

Review  Appraisa
Change Orderx)- ReqLest?b?on;r act
Gentlemen—On April 27 167
Houal p T, 1972, the
sing Commission reco
acceptance of a proposal }I)nm%nded
Morison to provide review ety
work on tw rTalsal
) O parcels at $70.00 per
parcel in the above captioned
that A project
were not included in the original
?ollt;?gt'andl change order request No
vious a .
Honorable. ! D oyeh byt QuE

We request your Homnorabl {
approval of the following: & Bodyle

Henry Morison - change order in
the amount from $9,380 to $9,520, a
change of $140.00 is requested. :

We respectfully request approval
and adoption of the attached
resolution to effect change over No. 2
in the review appraisal contract of
Henry Morison in an amount not to
exceed $140.00.

Respectfully submitted,
HAROLD VARNER,
Director - Secretary
Approved:
W. I. STECHER,
Deputy Controller
By Councilman Wierzbicki:

Be It Resolved, that the Detroit
Housing Commission is hereby
authorized to effect change order No.
2 in the review appraisal contract of
Henry Morison in an amount not to
exceed $140.00, be and the same is
hereby authorized and confirmed; and
be it further

Resolved, That the Controller be
and he is hereby authorized and
directed to honor vouchers when
presented in accordance with the
foregoing communication.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Browne, Eber-
hard, Hood, Levin, Rogell, Van
Antwerp, Wierzbicki, and President
Ravitz — 8.

Nays — None.

Housing Commission
May 25, 1972

Council:
Honorable Common Rehabilitation

! edical Center
oAk Pi‘vf)ject No. 8, Mich, R-112, Parcels
nd 3.
Gezntziemen——We wish to advise that

in order for the Bethel AME Chux"ch
to develop the parcel of land lying
v en Avenue, south of

f warr
?‘gif};wgrth petween St. Antoine and
the Chrysler west Service Drive, it

will be necessary to vacate Theodore




R 5 oo

May 30

27

BENSE S

: blic alleys to
avenue and certain pu alley :
:\\!‘I:vi\"m gonstruction of thelr new
facility.

Our petition No.
the right of way
entire Medlcal C
submitted to

3088 requesting
y adjustments for the
‘center No. 3 Project
your Honorable
cember 1971, and has
D“(ll)l:\on the subject of
with the City Plan
Your Honorable ]Sliody
~nroved & major portion of these
i‘,(‘,’,’lf‘éf} l\‘my Sgh. 1972, and referred
the petition to the Department of
Public Works for further processing.

Further delay in consolidating the
subject parcel of land will be very
detrimental to the Bethel AME
church which purchased the land in
1971 ision for relocation of utilities
which must be ordered out of t_he area
will be processed with the 1j1ght of
way adjustments for the remainder of
the Medical Center No. 3 Project
which is being prepared by the
Commissioner of Public Works.

In view of the foregoing, it is
requested that the following
resolution be adopted vacating
Theodore Avenue and adjacent alleys
and directing the various utilities to
remove their installations
therefrom.

Respectfully submitted,
HAROLD R. VARNER,

was
Body In
subsequently
negotiation

Ccemmission.

Director - Secretary
Approved:
CLARENCE C. RUSSELL,
Commissioner

Department of Public Works
By Councilman Wierzbicki:

Whereas, in order to carry out a
portion of the development plan for
rehabilitating the blighted area
known as Medical Center Project No.
3, Mich. R-112, it is necessary to
vacate the following street and
alleys:

All that part of Theodore Avenue,
50 feet wide, between St. Antoine
Street and Walter P. Chrysler West
Service Drive lying north and
adjacent to Lots 1 and 12, 13, and 14
Block 30 of Plat of Resubdivision of
Part of A. Beaubien Farm between
Warren and Harper Avenues, Liber 6,
Page 20, Plats, Wayne County Records,
and lots 11 through 20 of C. J.
Lundy’s Resubdivision of Block C, C.
Moran Farm, Liber 10, Page 38, Wayne
County  Records; south of and
adjacent to lots 8 through 11 of Block
31, Piat of Resubdivision of A
Beaubien Farm and lots 1 through 10
of Yeman’s and Jacob’s Subdivision of
Lots 9 to 16 inclusive of the
Subdivision of Block D of the C.
Moran Farm, Liber 10, Page 46, Wayne
County Records;

Also, all that part of the east-west
bublic alley, 20 feet wide, and the
north-south public alley, 18 feet wide,
iylng adjacent to Lots 1 through B,
Ots 9 through 14 and the portion of

T —

lot 6 lying noyr
142 foot wldo, :l'il %
lt.v.~'.||h(|lvlnl(m of In
Farm, Libey G, p &
Records and Lty

h ¢

ary,
We 20

o | Jo " 61
onst-west, ,,mi'll;”‘" Dy, }N‘Wn., (""'lhi 't
C lllh»y g the o Oy,

to lots 1 thro |
hrougy oY ly 2
Resubdivision (L,'Il-l 20 X ! 100y

li“urm, Libey 10 NG
Q(Xlllty Records; ' 08 gy
3 i\:‘o. the noth-s;m 4 LTI
VLGL Wwide, ang buh) ‘
east-west, bublic g oat y
lying adjacent to 1 e 2
Block 31 of Plat of S
Beaubien Farm
Wast/ne County'
portion of the 20 f
iuley lying north git o] t
Jots 1 through 1 o e
Jacob’s Subdivisioy o YeMangt to
inclusive of the g 5 ;

through 8 of

Subdivision of
ubdivision of C

of Forest Avenu.e Niﬁ?én o i

Wayne County Records B
Resolved, That a]

described streets ap the
d al aboy
vacated public rightsle%sf are hereb;
ggjgir?lfnga Part and parce o?stto
proper h
further gl and i:
Resolved, That all e ik
hereby directed oy Ubilities g

to remove :
pipes, poles and wires in thegg rit:l'?ér
S

of way as expeditiously

as
and to consider the work ag 5 iR

as a port;
of those right of way adjus‘igizfg;

necessitated by the Megi
No. 3 Project; and be it fidrﬁcct?ir G

Resolved, That upon the Proper
application, the Department of Public
Works shall issue to the Detroit
Edison Company, the Michigan Bell
Telephone Company, the Michigan
Consolidated Gas Company permits to
re-locate their pipes, poles and lines
from the vacated alleys to public
streets most conveniently located in
reference to the vacated alleys and
consistent with the public health,
safety, convenience and general
welfare; and be it further

Resolved, That the Detroit Edison
Company, the Michigan Bell
Telephone Company and the Michigan
Consolidated Gas Company are hereby
directed to remove all their P n::is'
poles and wires from the vac?nty
alleys without expense t0 th:eceipt
within thirty (30) days after T R,
of a copy of this resolution &

further o City Clerk 18

Resolved, That th etrolt
hereby directed to mall t0 ;I}Eag Bell
Edison Company, the Sy
Telephone Compatngv Company
Michigan Consolid:.h?s resolution:

a certified copy of

Adopted as follows:




e T R TIY —oy. ry

1328 1972

w 0 —— — S

\
(‘ouncllnwn Browne, Eber-

fons T Levin, Rogell, van
na}‘d' lo{:tllicrzblckl. and President

pwe g,
a:\v‘”’ g g{on&
Nz\)’s -——__I——i——"
v (CCommission
” jc Lighting
i May 16, 1072

nmon Councll:
,ombclet 90;) ositlion Allocation
e .

gub e.
Ch‘mgen __ At the request of this
entleme® = " “oiyil - Service
depﬂmmil;s'lon surveyed the
com m ser  position NS0 ur
steﬂ"grmi1 Division which is 4-28'd to
Inspe 0 osition. As & result of this
lefk t]i)le civil Service Commission
survey Leeting of May 9, 1972, took
t its nanoca“ng this position to
action clerk (01-20-31).
Senlore of the duties required of the

Som clerk  position include
senioflmg information and Kkeeping
compds and files of employees injured
recol;he job or in accidents while
o rating ity vehicles; notifying
%pi oration counsel and depart-
moexl:tal payroll of employee§ eligible
for Workmen’s Compensation a:nd
their removal from compensation
payroll  on return to work;
maintaining records of employee time
spent on overhead line inspections for
use in billing utility companies such
as Detroit Edison and Michigan Bell
for permits; preparing reports of
willful breakage of street lamps by
typing masters showing location, date
replaced, and type of lamp or globe, a
monthly report of costs and numbers
of globes, and a monthly report of
preakage within each Police Precinct;
and performing related work as
required.

We, therefore, request that the
1971-72 Lighting Department budget
pe amended to include one position of
Senior Clerk at the rate of $9,185 to
$9,701 per year in lieu of one
Stenographer position at the rate of
$8,163 to $8,441 per year in Account
No. 123-6110-111, Section D. No
additional funds will be required to
finance this change.

Respectfully submitted,
V. LAWSON
Administrative Assistant
Approved:
W. I. STECHER
Deputy Controller

Classification Approved:
Civil Service Commission

CHARLES A. MEYER

Secretary & Chief Examiner
5-22-72
By Councilman Wierzbicki:

Resolved, That the 1971-1972 and
:;972-73 Public Lighting Commission

udgets, Account No. 123-6110-111,
Section D be and they are hereby
amended to include one position of
Senior Clerk at an annual rate of
$9,185 to $9,701 for 1971-72, and $9,705

to $10,221 for 1972-73 In lleu of one
position of Stenographer at an annual
rate of $8,163 to #8441 for 1971-72
and $8,688 to $8,061 for 1072-73; and
be it further

—. Resolved, That the Controller be
and he s hereby authorized and
directed to honor payrolls when
presented in accordance with this
resolution and the above communi-
catlon,

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Browne, Eber-
hard, Hood, Levin, Rogell, Van
Antwerp, Wierzbicki, and Presldent
Ravitz — 8.

Nays — None.

Mayor’s Committee
for Community Renewal
May 15, 1972

Honorable Common Council:

Re: Authorization to amend a
contract with the Data Use and
Access Laboratories in the
amount of $560.

Gentlemen — On August 31, 1971,
(J.C.C., page 1795) Your Honorable
Body authorized the Mayor’s
Committee for Community Renewal
to enter a contract with the Data Use
and Access Laboratories (DUALabs)
for the purchase of technical
assistance related to the 1970 TU.S.
Census at a cost of $420 per month.
The contract also authorized the
purchase of census summary tapes
and additional related software items.
The contract was to run for one year,
from July 1, 1971 to June 30, 1972.
The total purchase price was fixed at
$5,000.

As it turned out, the $5,000 was
insufficient to cover the purchase of
the summary tapes and the additional
software items. It is now necessary to
amend the contract by increasing the
contract amount to $5,560 to enable
us to purchase all of the summary
tapes that were originally
contemplated and complete the
contractual obligations on technical
assistance.

Tt is respectfully requested that
Your Honorable Body authorize the
Mayors’ Committee for Community
Renewal to amend its contract with
DUALabs by increasing the contract
price to $5,560.

Respectfully submitted,
HOMER HALL
Director

Approved:

Ww. I. STECHER

Deputy Controller

By Councilman Wierzbicki:

Whereas, The Mayor’s Committee
for Community Renewal has a
contract with the Data TUse and
Access Laboratories (DUALabs) for
the purchase of technical assistance
related to the 1970 U.S. Census and
for the purchase of census summary

tapes and certain related software



